PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952113

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 506880079 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| STYROLUTION (JERSEY) LIMITED | 09/01/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STYROLUTION LUXEMBOURG S.À.R.L. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-4 RUE EUGÈNE RUPPERT | |
| City: | LUXEMBOURG | |
| State/Country: | LUXEMBOURG | |
| Postal Code: | L-2453 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9080045 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: gkaplan@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE M. KAPLAN
Address Line 1: 1000 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 405

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1593-12 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GEORGE M. KAPLAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /gmk/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/05/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=SL604201-2 Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page1.tif

source=SL604201-2_Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page2.tif

source=SL604201-2 Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057699 FRAME: 0055

506905289

506880079 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6926900

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| STYROLUTION (JERSEY) LIMITED | 09/01/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STYROLUTION LUXEMBOURG S.À.R.L. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-4 RUE EUGÈNE RUPPERT | |
| City: | LUXEMBOURG | |
| State/Country: | LUXEMBOURG | |
| Postal Code: | L-2453 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9080045 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: gkaplan@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE M. KAPLAN Address Line 1: 1000 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 405

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1593-12 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GEORGE M. KAPLAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /gmk/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/21/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SL604201-2_Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page1.tif source=SL604201-2_Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page2.tif source=SL604201-2_Certificate of Continuance with Resolution#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057699 FRAME: 0056



Jersey Financial Services Commission

Companies Registry

COMPANIES (JERSEY) LAW 1991

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE OF A JERSEY COMPANY OVERSEAS

Registered Number 97815

I hereby certify that pursuant to Article 127(V) of the Companies (Jersey)
Law 1991, as amended, that STYROLUTION (JERSEY) LIMITED
registration number 97815 is in accordance with the terms of
authorisation determined by the Commission under Article 127(U) and
continues in the jurisdiction of Luxembourg

--STYROLUTION (JERSEY) LIMITED registration number 97815 here upon ceases to be a company incorporated under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended by Virtue of Article 127(V)(a) on 01 September 2014.

Signed and dated 17 September 2014

For and on behalf of the Registrar



Authentication ID 0838a02b-109c-4531-aft3-28f419d23303

PATENT REEL: 057699 FRAME: 0057 Annex D

FINAL

Styrolution (Jersey) Limited

Registered company no 97815

(the Company)

Written resolution by the sole shareholder of the Company

In accordance with article 95 of the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991 (the Law) and the articles of association of the Company, we, being the sole shareholder of the Company who would, at the date of this resolution, have been entitled to vote upon it if it had been proposed at a general meeting at which we were present, pass the following resolutions as special resolutions of the Company:

1 That, -

1

.)

- Michel Thill, born on June 18, 1965, in Arion, Belgium, with professional address at Ogler Fiduciary Services (Luxembourg) S.år.l., 2-4 rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg;
- Dr. Anke Frankenberger, born on August 5, 1966 in Hamburg, Germany, with professional address at Styrolution Group, GmbH, Erlenstrasse 2, 60325 Frankfurt, D-Germany; and
- Martin Hubert, born on April 28, 1982, in Messancy (Belgium), with professional address at Ogier Fiduciary Services (Luxembourg) S.àr.I., 2-4 rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg.

be appointed as director of the Company with effect from the issue by the Jersey Financial Services Commission of the Certificate of Continuation of the Company in Luxembourg.

- That, with effect from the Issue by the Jersey Financial Services Commission of the Certificate of Continuation of the Company in Luxembourg, the Articles of Association attached hereto be adopted as the Articles of Association of the Company in substitution for and to the entire exclusion of the existing Articles of Association.
- That, with effect from the issue by the Jersey Financial Services Commission of the Certificate of Continuation of the Company in Luxembourg, the name of the Company be changed from Styrolution (Jersey) Limited to Styrolution Luxembourg S.à.r.l.

BLAW-29759653-1

FINAL

These special written resolutions may be signed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together constitute one and the same document, and these special written resolutions are effective on the date when the last signatory signs it, as shown below.

For and on behalf of

Styrolution Group GmbH

represented by Kevin McQuade, Geschäftsführer

as authorised Tepresentative

represented by Rob Dunlon Prokurist as

authorised representative

Date: 19 August 014

BLAW-29759553-1

PATENT REEL: 057699 FRAME: 0059